



Declaration of Compliance Regulation no. 1935/2004/EC

We the undersigned, Danish Rye & More / Torp Kommunikation & Design, manufacturer of kitchenware, hereby certify that our range of products, listed below, uses materials which are compatible with food contact and meet all the requirements of the regulation 1935/2004/EC.

All materials and/or objects listed below are manufactured according to the stipulated rulings and, in accordance with our recommendations of use, do not involve any unacceptable modification of the composition or change of organoleptic nature of the foodstuff.

The products listed below are suitable for use with aqueous, fat and alcoholic foodstuffs.

This declaration of conformity is based on the following elements:

- Analysis of the products in EC laboratorie
- Supplier declaration regarding the raw material
- Supplier declarations of compliance


Analyseparametre	Analyseresultat	95% Konf. int.	Enhed	Metode
Bly (mundrand) kat. I	<0,002 (LOD)		mg/dm ²	Ai4-M2200
Cadmium (mundrand) kat. I	<0,002 (LOD)		mg/dm ²	Ai4-M2200
Barium (mundrand) kat. I	<0,001 (LOD)		mg/dm ²	Ai4-M2200
Bly (hulvare) kat. II	<0,01 (LOD)		mg/l	Ai4-M2200
Cadmium (hulvare) kat. II	<0,005 (LOD)		mg/l	Ai4-M2200
Barium (hulvare) kat. II	<0,001 (LOD)		mg/l	Ai4-M2200

Product complaint with the above specifications:

DRAM names: Bagekopper

Description: Kitchenware made from porcelain

Date: Saturday, 12. October 2018


Lars Rønnow Torp
Founder and owner

**DANISH
RYE
&MORE**